
AN ACCOUNT pursuant, to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during
the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of March, 1958.

Name and Title as set forth
-- in Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland.
Bank, Limited.

Name of Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

Approved
Offices

'Edinburgh "
Glasgow

* Edinburgh
Glasgow

'Edinburgh "
Glasgow

'Edinburgh '
Glasgow

'Edinburgh
B Glasgow
'Glasgow
Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
851,198

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

18,046,946

9,259,825

8,615,675

14,172,261

9,155,911

18,662,496

Under £5

9,223,546

7,022,795

5,050,394

6,304,478

5,710,640

5,950,428

Total

27,270,492

16,282,620

13,666,069

20,476,739

14,866,551

24,612,924

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above
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Bank of
England
Notes

27,481,927

16,639,072

13,750,794

20,997,158

14,674,836

24,966,392

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

721,286

483,251

419,511

708,601

634,570

716,653

Total

28,203,213

17,122,323

14,170,305

21,705,759

15,309,406

25,683,045

3

^Tls
1i
P

85
2r

oo

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of April, 1958. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


