AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of March, 1958.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
								-	
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	85 1 ,198	18,046,946	9,223,546	27,270,492	27,481,927	721,286	28,203,21
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	216,451	9,259,825	7,022,795	16,282,620	16,639,072	483,251	17,122,32
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	438,024	8,615,675	5,050,394	13,666,069	13,750,794	419,511	14,170,30
Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	374,880	14,172,261	6,304,478	20,476,739	20,997,158	708,601	21,705,75
National Bank of Scotland, Limited.	National Bank of Scotland, Limited.	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	297,024	9,155,911	5,710,640	14,866,551	14,674,836	634,570	15,309,40
Clydesdale and North of Scotland. Bank, Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	18,662,496	5,950,428	24,612,924	24,966,392	716,653	25,683,04

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 9th day of April, 1958.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

2306